Notice of Meeting- REVISED TO ADD ITEM #2

The RTM Public Works Committee will meet on Wednesday, April 26, 2023 at 6:30PM in rooms 201/201A at Town Hall.

Agenda

1. To review the 2023/24 Public Works and Sewer Budgets.

2. To take such action as the meeting may determine, upon the request of the Public Works Director, to accept a donation under the Town's gift policy, of \$50,000 from 191 Post Property Owner LLC, toward the construction of a Bus shelter project at 199 Post Road West.

Submitted by:

Jay Keenan, RTM Public Works Committee Chair April 11, 2023

Revised: April 25, 2023